**COUNCILMEMBERS** 



## **Howard County Council**

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Christiana Mercer Rigby, Chairperson District 3 Opel Jones, Vice Chairperson District 2 Deb Jung

Deb Jung District 4 Liz Walsh

District 1

David Yungmann District 5

County Council Work Session Monday, March 25, 2019 C. Vernon Gray Room 10:00 a.m.

## Agenda

- Council Bill 9-2019 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive AN ACT authorizing the County to establish charges to recover costs generated by providing emergency medical services; requiring the County Council to adopt by Resolution a Rate schedule; authorizing the County Executive to adopt certain regulations; and generally relating to the Emergency Medical Services Insurance Reimbursement Program.
- Council Bill 10-2019 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive AN ACT expanding and clarifying upon the purpose of Storm Drainage provisions in the Howard County Code; defining certain terms; allowing the authority to enter into certain buildings, structures or premises in order to take certain actions when there exists a possible impediment to the passage of water during rain events; clarifying that the failure of a property owner to complete certain corrective action is a violation of the Howard County Code.
- Council Bill 11-2019 Introduced by Christiana Mercer Rigby and Liz Walsh and Cosponsored by Deb Jung - AN ACT amending the Howard County Code by altering the minimum buffer of existing forest or wooded area between a road and a new development that is required for any new developments located along scenic roads; requiring a certain buffer to be wide enough to maintain a road's visual character with a certain minimum width from the road right-of-way; altering the requirements for new developments on Scenic Roads.

Legislative work sessions are open meetings. The public is welcome to attend; however, testimony is not taken at the work session. The public is invited to send written testimony any time before the final vote. Testimony emailed to <u>Councilmail@howardcountymd.gov</u> will be received by all members of the County Council.